For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
General Description
The MAX1674/MAX1675/MAX1676 compact, high-effi-
ciency, step-up DC-DC converters fit in small µMAX
packages. They feature a built-in synchronous rectifier,
which improves efficiency and reduces size and cost
by eliminating the need for an external Schottky diode.

TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
8 µMAX
_______________Ordering Information
MAX1675EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX1676EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Typical Operating Circuit
Pin Configurations
19-1360; Rev 0; 7/98
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
M
A
X
1
6
7
4
/M
A
X
1
6
7
5
/M
A
X
1
6
7
6
High-Efficiency, Low-Supply-Current,
Compact, Step-Up DC-DC Converters
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VBATT = 2V, FB = OUT (VOUT = 3.3V), RL = ˙∞, TA = 0°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Supply Voltage (OUT to GND) ..............................-0.3V to +6.0V
Switch Voltage (LX to GND) .....................-0.3V to (VOUT + 0.3V)
Battery Voltage (BATT to GND).............................-0.3V to +6.0V
SHDN, LBO to GND ..............................................-0.3V to +6.0V
LBI, REF, FB, CLSEL to GND ...................-0.3V to (VOUT + 0.3V)
Switch Current (LX) ...............................................-1.5A to +1.5A
Output Current (OUT) ...........................................-1.5A to +1.5A
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin µMAX (derate 4.1mW/°C above +70°C) .............330mW
10-Pin µMAX (derate 5.6mW/°C above +70°C) ...........444mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +165°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10sec) .............................+300°C
TA = +25°C, RL = 3kΩ (Note 1)
VLX = 0, 5.5V; VOUT = 5.5V
TA = +25°C
MAX1675, MAX1676 (CLSEL = GND)
MAX1674, MAX1676 (CLSEL = OUT)
ILX = 100mA
FB = OUT
(VOUT = 3.3V)
VOUT = 2V to 5.5V